2020 Allocations from the 2019 Fund (in Euro)

Outreach Initiatives

St. Patrick's Youth Ballymena

Summer scheme during for secondary school age children

Waterford Union of Parishes

Seed funding an annual choral and organ festival in Waterford

Solas Project
Providing an extra year age 5-6 after school support for socially disadvantaged kids

St George's Youth
Summer camp for social integration initiatives

Mullingar Union of Parishes
Events Ministry - including youth focus

Summer Madness
Annual Christian Youth Festival

St. Patrick's Cathedral, Trim
Upgrading tourist facilities in the Cathedral

Ballynure - Ballyeaston
Providing a "baby basics" education program for disadvantaged parents

Saint Catherine's Church
To run a city centre outreach centre

Hope Community Church, Craigavon

Community outreach - weekly group craft class for new parents & tots

Muckamore Parish development Association,

To assist in provision of new outreach centre / church plant in Ballycraigy estate
Diocese of Cashel, Ferns & Ossory
To fully resource the COI stand at the national Ploughing Championships in 2020

Church of Ireland & Methodist Chaplaincy
To develop outreach opportunities on student campuses across Belfast city

Aughrim & Creagh Parish Unions
For the creation of a Climate Action Park

All Saints' Church, University, Belfast
Providing an outreach initivative with a focus on children and young people and families

St Michael's Parish, Belfast
Pioneer ministry for neighbourhood chaplaincy in Shankill

Parish of Kilroot
A local Parish outreach initiative in Eden village, for young men

St Johns of Rathfriland
To assist in the refurb of the Church hall as outreach centre

Rathmines (Dublin)
To assist the expansion of the university chaplaincy hub in Dublin and retreat hosting in
various locations

€2,360

€2,000

€10,000

€5,000

€2,000

€5,900

€10,000

€14,160

€1,500

€2,360

€47,200

€15,000

€47,200
over 2 years

€12,581

€35,400

€11,800

€10,620

€11,800

€11,500



The Gathering
Establishing a new worshipping community in the Titanic Parish

St Nicholas' Collegiate Church

To assist in providing outreach facilities via- Campanology and Flower Arranging

workshops.

Willowfield Parish Community Association

To support deprived areas in east Belfast via fitness training- mental and physical health

courses

Parish of Ballymacarrett, Belfast.
To assist outreach work,mainly with children in a deprived area

Mullavilly
Providing a "baby basics" education program for disadvantaged parents

COl Clergy Pension Fund
To provide a maxium grant of £400 to any surviving spouses

Carrigrohane
Kitchen & sound equipment re new church plant in Ballincollig

Dunganstown
New multi functional Church building

Killymard (The Mustard Seed)
Community tea room, prayer space and book stall

Leckpatrick & Dunnalong
Cross community youth work - reaching in - looking out

Fivemiletown
Towards toilet and kitchen facilities in the Church

Ballymoney-Finvoy- Rasharkin
Towards a garden project- "quiet community"

Movilla abbey
Volunteer placement for families in the local community

Mid Belfast rural deanery
Outreach ministry in deprived areas of north Belfast

Lisburn Cathedral
Team leader and outreach worker for new church plant

St Canice's Kilkenny
Passion of Christ festival

Subtotal

Christian Education

Connor Diocesan Childrens Council
Cross community storytelling St Pat event/display - in Belfast Cathedral

Love for Life
Relationship and Sexuality Education provided by teachers and parents.

Connor Youth
Relationship and Sexuality Education -Inspire

Church of Ireland Gazette
Assistance with planned marketing and publicity

Parish of Conwal Union with Gartan
Support of existing children's/youth & families ministry - rural & villages

Diocese of Cashel, Ferns & Ossory
Adult education programme

€33,040
over 2 years

€2,000

€5,900

€5,900

€8,850

€944

€45,000

over 2 years

€25,000

€6,000

€25,370

€17,700

€11,800

€6,136

€31,860

over 2 years

€23,600
over 2 years

€16,000
over 2 years

€523,481

€2,950

€23,600

€14,160
over 2 years

€23,600
over 2 years

€22,000
over 2 years

€5,000



Mohill Parish
Youth club development

Commission on Ministry
Production of the sequel video "its your call” for training of ministers

Subtotal

Innovative Ministry in a Rural Context

Killough Church Plant
Outreach ministry to parents and others in the locality to bring into the fold

St Thomas' Parish, Columbkille,

To set up and equip children's, youth and outreach ministry in a Rural context.

Carrigaline (Cork)
Wall sighage on hall - lithurgically seasonal

Subtotal

Training - Lay & Ordained

Agherton Parish Church Portstewart
Parish nurses for 2 years

House of Bishops
Ministerial education

Subtotal

Total Funds Allocated

€9,842

€13,300

€114,452

€15,812
over 2 years

€6,500

€500

€22,812

€22,420
over 2 years

€40,000

€62,420

€723,165



