## 2020 Allocations from the 2019 Fund (in Euro)

## **Outreach Initiatives**

St. Patrick's Youth Ballymena	€2,360
Summer scheme during for secondary school age children	
Waterford Union of Parishes	€2,000
Seed funding an annual choral and organ festival in Waterford	
Solas Project Providing an extra year age 5-6 after school support for socially disadvantaged kids	€10,000
St George's Youth Summer camp for social integration initiatives	€5,000
Mullingar Union of Parishes  Events Ministry - including youth focus	€2,000
Summer Madness Annual Christian Youth Festival	€5,900
St. Patrick's Cathedral, Trim Upgrading tourist facilities in the Cathedral	€10,000
Ballynure - Ballyeaston Providing a "baby basics" education program for disadvantaged parents	€14,160
Saint Catherine's Church To run a city centre outreach centre	€1,500
Hope Community Church, Craigavon	€2,360
Community outreach - weekly group craft class for new parents & tots	
Muckamore Parish development Association,	€47,200
To assist in provision of new outreach centre / church plant in Ballycraigy estate	
Diocese of Cashel, Ferns & Ossory	€15,000
To fully resource the COI stand at the national Ploughing Championships in 2020	
Church of Ireland & Methodist Chaplaincy To develop outreach opportunities on student campuses across Belfast city	€47,200 over 2 years
Aughrim & Creagh Parish Unions For the creation of a Climate Action Park	€12,581
All Saints' Church, University, Belfast	€35,400
Providing an outreach initivative with a focus on children and young people and families	
St Michael's Parish, Belfast Pioneer ministry for neighbourhood chaplaincy in Shankill	€11,800
Parish of Kilroot A local Parish outreach initiative in Eden village, for young men	€10,620
St Johns of Rathfriland To assist in the refurb of the Church hall as outreach centre	€11,800
Rathmines (Dublin) To assist the expansion of the university chaplaincy hub in Dublin and retreat hosting in various locations	€11,500

The Gathering Establishing a new worshipping community in the Titanic Parish	€33,040 over 2 years
St Nicholas' Collegiate Church To assist in providing outreach facilities via- Campanology and Flower Arranging workshops.	€2,000
Willowfield Parish Community Association  To support deprived areas in east Belfast via fitness training- mental and physical health courses	€5,900
Parish of Ballymacarrett, Belfast.  To assist outreach work, mainly with children in a deprived area	€5,900
Mullavilly Providing a "baby basics" education program for disadvantaged parents	€8,850
COI Clergy Pension Fund To provide a maxium grant of £400 to any surviving spouses	€944
Carrigrohane Kitchen & sound equipment re new church plant in Ballincollig	€45,000 over 2 years
Dunganstown New multi functional Church building	€25,000
Killymard (The Mustard Seed) Community tea room, prayer space and book stall	€6,000
Leckpatrick & Dunnalong Cross community youth work - reaching in - looking out	€25,370
Fivemiletown Towards toilet and kitchen facilities in the Church	€17,700
Ballymoney-Finvoy- Rasharkin Towards a garden project- "quiet community"	€11,800
Movilla abbey Volunteer placement for families in the local community	€6,136
Mid Belfast rural deanery Outreach ministry in deprived areas of north Belfast	€31,860 over 2 years
Lisburn Cathedral Team leader and outreach worker for new church plant	€23,600 over 2 years
St Canice's Kilkenny Passion of Christ festival	€16,000 over 2 years
Subtotal	€523,481
Christian Education	
Connor Diocesan Childrens Council Cross community storytelling St Pat event/display - in Belfast Cathedral	€2,950
Love for Life Relationship and Sexuality Education provided by teachers and parents.	€23,600
Connor Youth Relationship and Sexuality Education -Inspire	€14,160 over 2 years
Church of Ireland Gazette Assistance with planned marketing and publicity	€23,600 over 2 years
Parish of Conwal Union with Gartan Support of existing children's/youth & families ministry - rural & villages	€22,000 over 2 years
Diocese of Cashel, Ferns & Ossory Adult education programme	€5,000

Mohill Parish Youth club development	€9,842
Commission on Ministry Production of the sequel video "its your call" for training of ministers	€13,300
Subtotal	€114,452
Innovative Ministry in a Rural Context	
Killough Church Plant	€15,812
Outreach ministry to parents and others in the locality to bring into the fold	over 2 years
Catical Thirliotry to paronic and others in the locality to bring into the rola	Over 2 years
St Thomas' Parish, Columbkille,	€6,500
To set up and equip children's, youth and outreach ministry in a Rural context.	
Carrigaline (Cork)	€500
Wall signage on hall - lithurgically seasonal	
Subtotal	€22,812
Training - Lay & Ordained	
Agherton Parish Church Portstewart	€22,420
Parish nurses for 2 years	over 2 years
Tallot Haroos for 2 yours	Over 2 years
House of Bishops	€40,000
Ministerial education	
Subtotal	€62,420
Total Funds Allocated	<i>6</i> 722 465
Total Fullus Allocated	€723,165